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OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
comcut '
3 MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

booth types

booth type ,,WESTEND"

includes:

*carpet *system panel white / H=2,50m

*fascia panel with lettering *storage room *infocounter
*furniture-set (table and chairs) *brochure rack
*dustbin *1x spotlight per 3m?

*1x power connection 3 kw

price per m% 165,00 €

booth type ,,AIRPORT"

includes:

*carpet *system panel white / H=2,50m

*fascia panel with lettering / H=3m *storage room
*infocounter *furniture-set (table and chairs)
*pbrochure rack *dustbin *1x spotlight per 3m?

*1x power connection 3 kw

price per m% 185,00 €

booth type ,,COMPLETE"

includes:

*carpet *system panel wjite / H= 2,50m

*storage room (optional) *wall graphic *infocounter
*furniture-set (table and chairs) *brochure rack
*dustbin *1x spotlight per 3m?

*1x power connection 3 kw

price per m? 225,00 €

booth type ,,PREMIUM*

includes:

*carpet *fabric wall 4C / H=2,50m

*infocounter * furniture-set (bartable and barstool)
*prochure rack *dustbin *1x spotlight per 3m?

*1x power connection3 kw

price per m% 255,00 €

booth types




OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
comcut '
3 MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:
company name name
address 1 phone
address 2 email
country booth:
VAT-number booth number
ltem Ixw m? Rate per m?
booth type ,WESTEND* [ ] x[ 1 =11 165,00 € / m?
Please choose your carpet:
|| Anthracite 966 [ | Grey 905 || Lightgrey 901
|| Blue 554 || Red 331 || Green 626
booth type , AIRPORT* C 1 x[ ] =[] 185,00 € / m?
Please choose your carpet:
|| Anthracite 966 | | Grey 905 || Lightgrey 901
|| Blue 554 || Red 331 || Green 626
booth type ,,COMPLETE" [ ] x[ ] =11 225,00 € / m?
Please choose your carpet:
|| Anthracite 966 || Grey 905 || Lightgrey 901
|| Blue 554 || Red 331 || Green 626
booth type ,,PREMIUM* [ ] x[ ] =11 255,00 € / m?
Please choose your carpet:
|| Anthracite 966 || Grey 905 || Lightgrey 901
|| Blue 554 || Red 331 || Green 626
location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor

By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

booth type order
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colored wall element

Colored laminated plastic wall panels for Octanorm
system wall.
The price includes assembly and dismantlement.

There is also the possibility to order colored visors, doors, etc.
Ask for the options.

Various colors are available according to the standard foil
frays. The booth construction is visible in aluminium white.

price per wall plate: 140,00 €

printed wall elements

Wall elements laminated with custom graphics.

Prints are 4C digital printing and finishes with high quality
protective laminate.

The price includes assembly and dismantlement.

There is also the possibility to print visors, doors, etc.
Ask for the options.

The booth construction is visible in aluminium white.

price per wall plate: 155,00 €
plus 25,00 € fixed price for data transfer per booth

full surface disguised booth construction
incl. graphics

The system material curtain wooden walls (16mm clamping
white) are laminated with custom graphics.

Prints are 4C digital printing and finishedwith high quality
protective laminate.

The booth construction is completly covered.

The price includes assembly and dismantlement.

There is also the possibility to print visors, doors, etc.
Ask for the options.

price per linear metre wall element incl. print: 295,00 €
plus 25,00 € fixed pricefpr data transfer per booth

graphic & booth labeling




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:

company name name

address 1 phone

address 2 email

counrty booth:

VAT-number booth number
ltem Amount Price per Rate
colored wall elements ] 140,00 €
printed wall elements ] 155,00 €
full surface disguised booth construction incl. graphics | | per linear metre 295,00 €

Please note: The creation of printable data is the responsibility of the customer. If you need help, please
contact us.

location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor
By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

graphic & booth labeling
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Nr.

Vi

VII

ltem

TV- wall element

Shelf

Inclined shelf

Coatrack

Door
Display spotlight

Additional wall element

Description

Strengthened wall element, chipboard 16 mm,

for mounting of a TV-screen or products
(price without TV)

shelf, 950 x 300 mm, white,
height variable

inclined shelf, 250 x 300 mm, with end plate,
white, height variable

wall-mounted coat rack,
white, height variable

lockable / left or right
spotlight with boom, silver, 150W

Octanorm white

OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
AUGSBURG, GERMANY

\; Vi

Single unit price

145,00 €

31,50 €

60,00 €

57,00 €

160,00 €
42,50 €

47,50 €

booth construction accessoires




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:

company name name

address 1 phone

address 2 email

country booth:

VAT-number booth number
ltem Amound Single unit price
TV-wall element ] 145,00 €
Shelf ] 31,50 €
Inclined shelf ] 60,00 €
Coatrack D 57,00 €
Door ] 160,00 €
Spotlight 150w ] 42,50 €
3-way plug socket ] 11,00 €
Laying 3-way plug socket in the booth ] 27,50 €
Additional wall element D 47,50 €

location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor
By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

booth accessoires
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Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:
company name name

address 1 phone

address 2 email

country booth:
VAT-number booth number

1 square 0,56x0,5m D 1.0x1.0m D

please mark with a cross

location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor
By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted..

sketch
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TV and accessoires.

Display / Monitor

Display and monitor offered in different sizes.
Variable mounting opfions.
Diverse plugs.

42" LCD-Display, 1920x1080 Pixel 505,00 €

50" LCD-Display, 1920x1080 Pixel 565,00 €

60" LCD-Display, 1920x1080 Pixel 655,00 €
Example of display / monitor

Wall holder 65,00 €

incl. installation

Konig & Meyer floor stand

Floor stand for display / monitor
vertically adjustable

price per unit: 150,00 €

We would like to provide you the suitable sound, presentation and video technology
for your booth. Please feel free to contact us.

TV and accessoires




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:

company name name

address 1 phone

address 2 email

country booth:

VAT-number booth number
ltem Amount in m? Single unit price
42" LCD-Display ] 505,00 €
50" LCD-Display ] 565,00 €
60" LCD-Display ] 655,00 €
Wall holder ] 65,00 €
Konig & Meyer floor-stand D 150,00 €

locationt, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor
By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.




OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
AUGSBURG, GERMANY

c:) comcut

Red

Quality: RIPS
Burning class: Bfl-s1
ltfem number: 331

price: 13,50 €/m?

Ruby
Quality: RIPS
Burning class: Bfl-s1

[tfem number: 450

price: 13,50 €/m?

Blue

Quality: RIPS
Burning class: Bfl-s1
ltem number: 554

price: 13,50 €/m?

Anthracite

Quality: RIPS
Burning class: Bfl-s1
ltem number: 966

price: 13,50 €/m?

Navy
Quality: RIPS

Burning class: Bfl-s1
ltfem number: 650

price: 13,50 €/m?

Grey
Quality: RIPS

Burning class: Bfl-s1
ltem number: 205

price: 13,50 €/m?

Lightgrey
Quality: RIPS

Burning class: Bfl-s1
[tem number: 901

price: 13,50 €/m?

Apple green
Quality: RIPS

Burning class: Bfl-s1
ltem number: 626

price: 13,50 €/m?

Floor pedestal 43 mm Image not color-fast. Web width: 2 m.
Price includes installation and waste disposal.

Other colors on request.
system-floor Polypropylen

Height: 43 mm

Diverse cable outlets

incl. aluminium terminating edge
on the aisle sides

price: 42,50 €/m?




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:

company name name

address 1 phone

address 2 email

country booth:

VAT-number booth number
ltem Amount in m? Single unit price
Carpet RIPS Red ] 13,50 €
Carpet RIPS Ruby ] 13,50 €
Carpet RIPS Blue ] 13,50 €
Carpet RIPS Anthracite [ ] 13,50 €
Carpet RIPS Navy D 13,50 €
Carpet RIPS Grey ] 13,50 €
Carpet RIPS Lightgrey D 13,50 €
Carpet RIPS Apple green ] 13,50 €
System-Floor pedestal 43 mm ] 42,50 €

locationt, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor
By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.
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Table “Barcelona” Table “Roma”
t 73cm ! 75¢cm
@ 70 cm @75 cm
Tabletop: White Tabletop: Glass, satined
Table leg: Chrome Table leg: Stainless steel
price: 75,00 € price: 95,00 €
Table “Mister X” Table “Orso”
1 75¢cm 1 73cm
- 70cm @ 70cm
2 70 cm
Tabletop: Wood Tabletop: Wood
Table leg: Chrome plate Table leg: Oak natural
Colours Tabletop: Colours Tabletop:
L] white L] white
B siock B Biack
price: 95,00 € price: 70,00 €
Table “Enver 1" Table “Blanco
t 75cm
1 75¢em & 60/120/170 cm
- 80/120 cm 2 40cm

2 80cm

. Tabletop: White

Tabletop: White . .
Table leg:

Table leg: Chrome aple leg: white

price 60/60: 158,00 €
price 80/80: 66,00 € price 120/60: 184,00 €
price 120/80: 82,00 € price 170/60: 193,00 €

tables




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:
company name name
address 1 phone
address 2 email
counrty booth:
VAT-number booth number
ltem Color Amount Single unit price
Table Barcelona White ] 75,00 €
Table Roma Glass, satined ] 95,00 €
Table Mister X White ] 95,00 €
Table Orso White ] 85,00 €
Black ] 85,00 €
Table Enver 80x80 White ] 66,00 €
Enver 120x80 White D 82,00 €
Table Blanco 60x60 White ] 158,00 €
Blanco 120x40 White ] 184,00 €
Blanco 170x40 White ] 193,00 €
location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor

By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

tables
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MESSESERVICE GMBH

OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
AUGSBURG, GERMANY

Bar table “Madrid”

$ 113cm
@ ¢60cm

Tabletop: White
Table leg: Chrome

price: 85,00 €

Bar Table “Roma Alto”

$ 110cm
@ 60cm

Tabletop: Glass, satined
Table leg: Stainless steel

price: 115,00 €

Colours Platte:

L] white
M siock

Bar table “Orso alto”

t 110cm
@ 70cm

Tabletop: Wood
Table leg: Oak natural

price: 95,00 €

Farben Platte:

L] white
M siock

Bar table “Miura”

$ 109 cm
@ 60cm

Tabletop: Polypropylene
Tableleg: Polypropylene

price: 93,00 €

Farben Platte:

L] white
B Biack

Bar table “Quadrum”

$ 110cm
< 70/140 cm
2 70 cm

Tabletop: Polypropylene
Tableleg: Polypropylene

price 70/70: 113,00 €

price 140/70: 151,00 €

Bar table “Blanco”

$ 110cm
« 60/120/170 cm
2 40cm

Tabletop: White
Table leg:  White

price 60/60: 161,00 €
price 120/60: 191,00 €
price 170/60: 196,00 €

bartables




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:
company name name
address 1 phone
address 2 email
counrty booth:
VAT-number booth number
ltem Color Amount Single unit price
Bar table Madrid White ] 85,00 €
Bar table Roma Alto Glass, satined ] 115,00 €
Bar table Orso Alto White ] 95,00 €
Black ] 95,00 €
Bar table Miura White ] 93,00 €
Bar table Quadrum 70/70 White ] 113,00 €
Black [ ] 113,00 €
Quadrum 140/70 White [ ] 151,00 €
Black [ ] 151,00 €
Bar table Blanco 60/60 White [ ] 161,00 €
Blanco 120/60 White [ ] 191,00 €
Blanco 170/60 White ] 196,00 €
location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor

By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

bartables
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MESSESERVICE GMBH

OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
AUGSBURG, GERMANY

Chair “Kuvadra”

Chair,,Catifa*

$ 86cm t 79cm
« 48 cm < 56 cm
Iz 53 cm 2 51 cm
b1 46 cm bt 45 cm
Frame: Chrome Frame: Chrome plated
Seat: Wood white Seat: Polypropylen
Back colored
Colours:
[ ] White
B white/Black
B white/Blue
Bl White/Red
price: 37,50 € Other colors on rewuest. price: 52,50 €
Chair “Thin” Chair“Jacobsen”
1 78cm t 78cm
> 52cm <« 50cm
Iz 52 cm »r 52cm
bt 44 cm ki 44cm
Frame:: Stainless steel Frame: Chrome plated
sandblasted Seat: maftt

Seat: Wood

Colours: Colours:
Whit
[ ] White lacquered E B\oclzf
[l Black stained B orange
B Red
price: 84,00 € L] Yellow price: 74,00 €
Chair “Orso” .
Upholstered chair
1 79cm
- 49 cm 1 80cm
2 53cm - 53 cm
hi 45cm iz 42cm
b 47 cm
Frame: Oak natural
Seat: Plastic Frame:  Chrome
Seat: Upholstered
price: 55,00 € price: 30,00 €

chairs




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:
company name name
address 1 phone
address 2 email
counrty booth:
VAT-number booth number
ltem Color Amount Single unit price
Chair Kuadra White ] 37,50 €
Chair Catifa White/White ] 52,50 €
White/Black ] 52,50 €
White/Blue ] 52,50 €
White/Red ] 52,50 €
Chair Thin White [ ] 84,00 €
Black [ ] 84,00 €
Chair Jacobsen White ] 74,00 €
Black ] 74,00 €
Orange ] 74,00 €
Red ] 74,00 €
yellow D 74,00 €
Chair Orso White L] 55,00 €
Upholstered chair Anthracite [ ] 30,00 €
location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor

By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

chairs
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MESSESERVICE GMBH

OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
AUGSBURG, GERMANY

Barstool “Kuadra”

1 86cm
48 cm
Iz 53 cm
bt 46 cm

Frema: Chrome
Seat: Plastic

Barstool “Catifa bar”

t 111 cm
= 42cm
2 51 cm
bt 75cm

Frame: Chromed
Seat: Polypropylene

Colours:
L] White
W siock
price: 52,50 € price: 68,00 €
Barstool “Thin” Barstool “Orso”
t 70-95cm 4184 cm
«37cm “44cm
2 43 cm E37,5 cm
h: 54-79 cm '50-73 cm
Frame: Strainless steel Frame: Plastic
sandblasted Seat: Oak natural
Seat: Wood
Hight adjustable
Colours:
[ ] White
M Biock
B wainut
price: 104,00 € price: 70,00 €

Other colours on request.

Colours:

[ ] White
M siock
B Red
M iue

Other colours on request.

Barstool “Coma”

$ 80cm
e 42cm
2 34 cm
b 80 cm

Frame: Lacquered
Seat: Plastic

price: 70,00 €

Barstool “Zett”

t 82cm
@ 35cm

Frame: Chrome
Seat: Leather

Colours:

L] White
M siock

price: 42,50 €

Other colours on request.

barstools




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:
company name name
address 1 phone
address 2 email
country booth:
VAT-number booth number
ltem Color Amount Single unit price
Barstool Kuadra White ] 52,50 €
Black ] 52,50 €
Barstool Catifa bar White ] 68,00 €
Barstool Thin White [ ] 104,00 €
Black ] 104,00 €
Walnut ] 104,00 €
Barstool Orso White ] 70,00 €
Barstool Coma White ] 70,00 €
Black ] 70,00 €
Red ] 70,00 €
Blue ] 70,00 €
Barstool Zett White D 42,50 €
Black [ ] 42,50 €
location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor

By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

barstools
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OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023
AUGSBURG, GERMANY

Counter “Paris”

t 113cm
« 120cm
2 54cm

body: lightgrey
topping: anthracite

Description:

1 shelf; swing doors,
lockable

price: 95,00 €

Counter “Kapstadt”

$ 100 cm
« 100 cm
2 80cm

Description:
Corpus white,
1 shelf, lockable

price: 345,00 €

Lighting available in:

[ ] white M Blue
L[] vellow M Green
B red

Counter “Hubert”

t 110cm
> 154cm
2 68 cm

Top: White
Front: Perforated plate

Description:

Background lighted; konvex;
1 shelf

open backside

price: 315,00 €

Sideboard “Big”

t 100cm
« 100 cm
2 40cm

Description:
white wood, 1 shelf,
lockable

price: 130,00€

Sideboard “New Line”

t 75cm
< 93cm
Z 44cm

Descripion:

frame: aluminium,
sliding doors, lockable
body: white

price: 130,00 €

Storage rack

$ 180cm
< 8lcm
Iz 30cm

Description:
white wood

price: 115,00 €

counter & shelfs




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:

company name name

address 1 phone

address 2 email

country booth:

VAT-number booth number
ltem Colors Amount Single unit price
Counter Paris lightgrey/anthracite ] 295,00 €
Counter Kapstadt white/anthracite ] 345,00 €
Counter Hubert white ] 315,00 €
Sideboard Big white [ ] 130,00 €
Sideboard Newline white ] 130,00 €
Storage rack white ] 115,00 €
location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor

By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

counter & shelfs
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Table showcase Hood showcase
“Newline”
$ 150cm
1 103 cm « 50cm
- 93cm 2 50cm
2 44cm o
Description:
pedestal white frosted,
Description: plexiglass cube
frame: aluminium white,
glass attachment
with sliding doors
price: 171,00 € price: 279,00 €
Showcase “Alpha 50” Showcase “Alpha 100"
1 195cm 1 188cm
< 50cm <100 cm
2 50cm 2 50cm
Description: Description:
frame: aluminium, frame: aluminium white,
illuminated illuminated
price: 316,00 € price: 374,00 €
Showcase “Beta 50” Showcase “Beta 100”
t 182cm $ 190cm
« 48cm <100 cm
 48cm 2 48cm
Description: Description:
frame: aluminium, frame: aluminium white,
with lighting, all glass iluminated
price: 323,00 € price: 399,00 €

showcases




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:

company name name

address 1 phone

address 2 email

country booth:

VAT-number booth number
ltem Amount Single unit price
Table showcase Newline ] 171,00 €
Hood showcase ] 279,00 €
Showcase Alpha 50 ] 316,00 €
Showcase Alpha 100 D 374,00 €
Showcase Beta 50 L] 323,00 €
Showcase Beta 100 ] 399,00 €

location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor
By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

showcases
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Brochure rack

Brochure rack

“pP3” “Zickzack”
t 125cm t 8cm
- 26 cm - 96cm
¥ 40cm B 45cm
Description:
Description: aluminium/ plexiglass,
aluminium/ plexiglass, 6 DIN A4 shelves
3 shelves portrait
price: 85,00 € price: 140,00 €
Dustbin Coat rack
“Manvel”
Description: ! 153 cm
black plastic @ 25cm
Description:
chromed metal frame
price: 10,00 € price: 68,00 €

Refrigerator

$ 85cm
- 50cm
? 61 cm

price: 125,00 €

furnishing




MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

‘3: Comcut OCTOBER 25 - 27, 2023

Please send your order by email to airtec@comcut.com by September 10, 2023.
For later orders we charge a surcharge of 25%!

(billing) address: contact person:

company name name

adress 1 phone

address 2 email

country booth:

VAT-number booth number
ltem Color Amount Single unit price
Brochure rack P3 ] 85,00 €
Brochure rack Zickzack ] 140,00 €
Dustbin black ] 10,00 €
Coat rack Manuel D 68,00 €
Refrigerator D 125,00 €

location, date company stamp and legally binding signature of exhibitor
By signing the general ferms and conditions are accepted.

furnishing
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MESSESERVICE GMBH AUGSBURG, GERMANY

General information

All prices are netf rental rates for the duration of the event. The prices are exclusive of VAT.
If you have questions about our offer, your contact partner will advise you.
Please note the following information about our stand building offer:

The llustrations and colorimages will vary depending on screen or print quality and may differ
from reality.

Please understand that self-affixed labels, stickers, tapes, etc. must be removed residue-
free after the event from our booth materials, otherwise if necessary a recalculation for
cleaning will be made.

Note as well that all the keys for the counters, booths, etc. are complete. Missing keys we
have to call into account.

Please note that lockable cabins, cabinets, counters, etc. are not burglar-proof and due
to the risk of breaking open they are not suitable for storing valuables.

Please understand that if necessary we assemble for structural reasons stiffeners, bracing
or supporting walls automatically. Please contact in case of need our staff on site.

Liable for loss or damage of the tenants.
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